CAFETERIA FUND
AMENDED BUDGET #1
FOR FISCAL YHAR 2020.2021
212312021
RESOLVED,
that the Cafeterla (Food Service) Fund Amended Budget #1 for the fisual year 2020-2021 s adopted as

follows:

PROJECTED AMENDED
ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET #1
20192020 2020-2021 2020-2021
REVENUE
Local 3 307455 §$ 450,000 $ 220,500
State $ 42481 $ 18,000 $ 38,850
Federal 3 118,366 § 90,000 $ 100,000
Total Revenue $ 468,302 $ 558,000 $ 369,450
OPERATING EXPENDITURES
Salarles $ 180,302 § 182,700 $ 194,860
Employse Benefits $ 100,723 $ 98,760 $ 100,195
Contracted Services $ 30619 § 3000 $ 32,000
Supplies and Expenses $ 248676 % 265,000 $ 143,070
Capltal Qutlay $ - $ 6,000 $ 8,600
QOther Expenses 3 2,088 $ . 2632 $ 2,950
Total Operating Expenditures $ 670,350 § 657,002 $ 481,686
Excess Rev. (Expen,) $ (102,056) $ 808 $ (122,215)
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
Operating Transfer Out $ 62451 $ - $ 122,218
Excess Revenue & Other Sources  $ (39,605) $ P08 $ “
FUND EQUITY, Beginning $ 65020 $ 18424 $ 16,332
FUND EQUITY, Ending $ 16,424 $ 16,332 $ 16,332
| HEREBY CERTIFY,

that the foregolng Is a true, complete, and compared copy of the resolution which was adopted by the Grosse
lle Board of Educatlon at & meeling held on February 23, 2021, the origina! of which resolutlon is & part of
the minutes of sald masting, and that sald meating was conducted and public noflce of sald meeting was
given pursuant to and In full compllance with the Uniform Budgeting and Acoounting Act PA-621 of 1978

-
Frank DeMidge, 1 ——
Sacretary-Board of Eduoation, Officlal Tile

38




